
Veteran's Services, Division of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Service to Veterans 28,753,200 22,282,400 29,267,200 31,267,200 36,458,900 38,116,000

Total 28,753,200 22,282,400 29,267,200 31,267,200 36,458,900 38,116,000

By Fund Source

General 1,357,300 1,210,900 1,081,600 1,081,600 1,180,600 1,049,400
Dedicated 494,100 457,400 492,600 492,600 494,100 494,100
Federal 12,865,500 6,972,800 13,737,500 14,657,500 18,042,100 20,469,700
Other 14,036,300 13,641,300 13,955,500 15,035,500 16,742,100 16,102,800

Total 28,753,200 22,282,400 29,267,200 31,267,200 36,458,900 38,116,000

By Object

Personnel Costs 16,110,400 15,007,600 16,304,900 16,304,900 18,023,300 17,073,400
Operating Expenditures 12,283,700 6,819,500 12,424,600 14,424,600 16,474,600 18,707,700
Capital Outlay 308,700 411,300 487,300 487,300 1,908,600 2,284,500
Trustee/Benefit Payments 50,400 44,000 50,400 50,400 52,400 50,400
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 28,753,200 22,282,400 29,267,200 31,267,200 36,458,900 38,116,000

FTP Positions 310.70314.70304.70304.70300.30300.30
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Veteran's Services, Division of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

1,081,600304.70 29,267,2003.00  FY 2012 Original Appropriation 304.70 1,081,600 29,267,200

00.00 2,000,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 2,000,000

31,267,200304.705.00  FY 2012 Total Appropriation 1,081,600 1,081,600304.70 31,267,200

31,267,200304.707.00  FY 2012 Estimated Expenditures 1,081,600 1,081,600304.70 31,267,200

(62,100)0.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 (62,100) 0

00.00 (7,387,300)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (7,387,300)

23,879,900304.709.00  FY 2013 Base 1,019,500 1,019,500304.70 23,879,900

38,8000.00 584,00010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 31,400 496,200

5000.00 619,40010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 (1,500) 550,500

00.00 824,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

00.00 (6,200)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 0 (6,200)

9,6000.00 136,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

26,038,100304.7011.00  FY 2013 Total Maintenance 1,068,400 1,049,400304.70 24,920,400

Service to Veterans
474,500 00.000.00 112,200 0Personnel Equity12.01

5,000,000 7,600,0000.000.00 0 0Idaho Veterans Cemetery Expansion12.02

1,093,100 1,093,1000.000.00 0 0Capital Outlay Equipment12.03

526,200 275,5006.0010.00 0 0Additional Staffing12.04

30,000 30,0000.000.00 0 0Missing in America Remains12.05

300,000 00.000.00 0 0Operating Contingency Fund12.06

2,997,000 2,997,0000.000.00 0 0Agency Funded DPW Projects12.07

0 1,200,0000.000.00 0 0Wireless Networking System at State Vet12.08

36,458,900314.7013.00  FY 2013 Governor's Recommendation 1,180,600 1,049,400310.70 38,116,000

10.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

6.00 (32,200)99,000 8,848,8007,191,700

3.28% 1.97% -2.98%9.15% 24.57% 30.23%
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